
Public Building Commission of Chicago 
Contractor Payment Information 

 

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #WatersAnnex 
 

 

 

Project: Waters Elementary School Annex & Renovations   

Contract #: PS3025I 

Contractor: Gilbane Building Company 

Payment Application: #12   

Amount Paid: $ 179,427.53 

Date of Payment to Contractor:  4/9/21 

 The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment 
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of 
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the 
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the 
posted portion of the payment application.  The PBC makes no 
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information 
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications.  If 
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the 
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor. 

 



PROJECT: Waters ES Annex

to 12/31/2020

1.

2.

FOR: Waters ES Annex 05305

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE

ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

21,582,301.89$                                                                               

1,197,697.26$                                                                                 

a)

1,197,697.26$    
b)

c) -$                    

20,384,604.63$                                                                               

20,205,177.10$                                                                               

179,427.53$                                                                                    

In accordance with Resolution No._1_____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on___8/21_____,relating to the $_____________Revenue Bonds 

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I 

hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 3/1/2021

Pay Application No.: 12
For the Period: 11/1/2020

Contract No.: PS3025I

$15,380,000.00

Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the 

Construction Account and has not been paid; and

No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of 

current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said 

retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

Is now entitled to the sum of: 2,217,509.96$                                         

$7,400,000.00

$0.00

$15,380,000.00

$22,780,000.00

GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY

Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION

Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price
Liens and Other Withholding

CVahle
Snapshot



EXHBIT A-1
APPLICAT]ON AND C ERIFICA

TO OWI.IER

10
(Cc,lumn D+EonG703)

b.

TION FOR PAYIVENI

5a+5bor

Public Building Codmission ol
Chi:ago
Richard J Oeley C€nter
50 W.sl Washinglon Street , Room 2OO

% o, Completed Wo.k

% oI Sto.od Material

PUSLIC BULDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

PROJECT: CPS Waterc ES Annex 05305

Eailey Edward

PAGE 1 OF PAGES

Chicago, lL 60602

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCTIITECT:

Gilbane Building Corfl pany

8550 W Bryn Mawr Ave, Suite 5OO
C cago.ll 60631

CO}ITRACTOR'S APPLICA?ON FOR PAYMENI
Applicrlion is made for payment,.as shown beto{^/, in connection wiih the Conlr3ct.

APPUCATION 
'

PERIOO FROM:

PERIOD TO:

12

11r01r0

1231t20

OWNER

ARCHTTECT

CONTRACTOR

The lJndersqned Conl.aclo. cariitres thal to the best ol lhe Cont actor.s knowledge.
inlorna.t.oo and belie, !\6 wo* covered by thrs appticarion ro. paym€nr has bee;comprel€d in acco.da^ce wiuh th€ Connact Documents, hal aI e.nounls have bee^ oaid bythe Conrracror tor work ror which prcvrcirs Cerr,r,car." r., p"y,"r"i*.* i..;J;;J-- "
paymenls receivd trom th€ Owner, and thal current payrnent stlown herein js now due.

35 East Wacker Drive
Chicago. rL 60601-2308

Dislribulion !o

Dale:

1, ORIGINAL CONTRACI SUM
2. Net change by Change Orde6
3 CONIRACT SUU TO OATE (Lne I i Z)4 TOTAL COMPTETEO & STORED TO

OATE {Cotumn G oi c7O3)
5, RETAINAGE: [N-t.tsC--. 3 bt

7 400 00
$ 15.380

6 22,7BO,OOO.00
s 21,5A2.301 89

1,197
20,384.604.63

2A,205.17 7 -1A
179,427.53

2,395.395.37

CONIRACTOR

8vl

$

\\

JsJ.\

Tc{al in Column tof c7O3)
6. TOTAL EARNEO LESS RETAIMGE

(Uo€ 4 Less Line S Totat)
7. L€SSPREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (t-,ne 6 from prior C€d,ncate)
8, CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
9, BALANCE TO FINISH. INCLUOING

RETAINAGE (Line 3 tess tine 6)

$

5
$

697.26 ARCHITEC]-S CERNFICA TE FOR PAYMETIT

$

ln acco.dance wilh the Conlract Doc1Jmenls, based on on-sile obs€rvalions ancl the datacomp.isiog the application, the Architecl c€rijties to ore O\rrner Ihal to the be"t.f ,t .--A.chjtecl's knowledg€, intormatron and betiet rhe Wo.t has p.@ressed as indicar.n
lhe quallty ol the Wort is in accorance wih the C*t-"r O*r,ir"^L, ,J il';;;;"*
is enli0ed ro payment of the AMOUNT CERTIF|ED.

oCHANGE ROER SUMMAR ADOITIONS DETbialchanqes agproved

s0 00 $0.00

Tobl
.00

IOTALS
1 000 00

NET CHANGES Ctun Oder

AIA OOCUMENT G7O2 ,APPLICATION AND CER TIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 1992 EDITION AIA orgs.rHe e[rEcEAN rNSTrrurE oF ARa HITECTS, 1735 NEW YOR(AVE., N.W,, WASHINGTON. DC 20006-5292

E
D

A.JK
oay ot \q116

Slate ofr lllinois

)

$.15,380,000.00

CVahle
Snapshot



Project CPS Waters School Annex CONTRACTOR
PBC Project #PS3025I

Owner

under the terms of said Contract;

ITEM # 
(same on 

SOV)
Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 
amount:  initial 

GMP
Partial GMP

PBC Change 
Orders

Genl Contr 
Change 
Orders

Adjusted 
Contract Amt

% Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage
net previous billing 

(6)
net amount due (L-M-

N)(8)
remaining to bill (H-N-

O)(9)

A
Gilbane Building Company, 8550 W 
Bryn Mawr Ave, Suite 500 Chicago, 

IL 60631

Preconstruction Lump Sum 
Services

200,520.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,520.00 100% 200,520.00 0.00 200,520.00 0.00 200,520.00 0.00 0.00

200,520.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,520.00 100% 200,520.00 0.00 200,520.00 0.00 200,520.00 0.00 0.00

GENERAL CONDITIONS

ITEM # 
(same on 

SOV)
Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 
amount:  initial 

GMP
Partial GMP

PBC Change 
Orders

Genl Contr 
Change 
Orders

Adjusted 
Contract Amt

% Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage
net previous billing 

(6)
net amount due (L-M-

N)(8)
remaining to bill (H-N-

O)(9)

B
Gilbane Building Company, 8550 W 
Bryn Mawr Ave, Suite 500 Chicago, 

IL 60631

General Conditions Lump 
Sum

445,280.00 431,717.00 0.00 0.00 876,997.00 99% 865,289.15 0.00 865,289.15 0.00 865,289.15 0.00 11,707.85

445,280.00 431,717.00 0.00 0.00 876,997.00 99% 865,289.15 0.00 865,289.15 0.00 865,289.15 0.00 11,707.85

ITEM # 
(same on 

SOV)
Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 
amount:  initial 

GMP
Partial GMP

PBC Change 
Orders

Genl Contr 
Change 
Orders

Adjusted 
Contract Amt

% Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage
net previous billing 

(6)
net amount due (L-M-

N)(8)
remaining to bill (H-N-

O)(9)

02A
Alpine Demolition Services LLC, 

3515 Stern Ave, St. Charles, IL  60174
Selective Demo Work 76,900.00 0.00 0.00 792.00 77,692.00 100% 77,692.00 0.00 77,692.00 776.92 76,915.08 0.00 776.92

02B
Milburn LLC, 620 South 28th Ave., 

Bellwood, IL  60104
Selective Demo Work #2 0.00 559,512.00 0.00 0.00 559,512.00 92% 515,012.00 0.00 515,012.00 51,501.20 463,510.80 0.00 96,001.20

03A
Trice Construction Company, 488 W 

43rd St, Chicago, IL  60609
Grade Beams & Structural Slab Work1,168,050.00 0.00 16,933.48 238,204.00 1,423,187.48 99% 1,406,254.00 0.00 1,406,254.00 140,625.40 1,265,628.60 0.00 157,558.88

04A
MPZ Masonry Inc, 5134-36 N. Elston 

Ave., Chicago, IL  60630
Masonry Work 0.00 1,578,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,578,000.00 100% 1,578,000.00 0.00 1,578,000.00 78,900.00 1,499,100.00 0.00 78,900.00

05A
K&K Iron Works LLC, 5100 S. 
Lawndale, McCook, IL  60525

Structural Steel Work 1,349,000.00 0.00 0.00 -62,751.00 1,286,249.00 100% 1,252,710.75 33,538.25 1,286,249.00 128,624.90 1,127,439.68 30,184.42 128,624.90

06A
DBM Services Inc, 9850 West 190th 
Street, Suite A, Mokena, IL  60448

General Trades Work 0.00 3,995,000.00 0.00 173,617.00 4,168,617.00 100% 4,109,826.00 58,791.00 4,168,617.00 208,430.85 3,904,334.70 55,851.45 208,430.85

STATE OF ILLINOIS     }          SS

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A - PART 1

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2)

Waters ES Annex

Job Location - 4540 N Campbell Avenue, Chicago, IL  60625

Public Building Commission Of Chicago APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT  # 12

COUNTY OF COOK       }
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that she is Carin Vahle - Project Accountant, of Gilbane Building Company , an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that 

WATERS ES ANNEX & RENOVATION
that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of 179,427.53$                               

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the 
requirements of said Owner under them.  That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on 
said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons 

PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES --------Work Completed--------

SUBTOTAL PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES

SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS

TRADES



07A
Knickerbocker Roofing and Paving, 

16851 South Lathrop Ave., Harvey, IL  
60426

Roofing Work 0.00 1,285,800.00 0.00 0.00 1,285,800.00 97% 1,244,690.00 0.00 1,244,690.00 124,469.00 1,120,221.00 0.00 165,579.00

08B
IG Commercial Inc., 775 Kimberly Dr, 

Carol Stream, IL  60188
Windows Work 0.00 911,767.00 0.00 4,537.00 916,304.00 100% 912,054.00 4,250.00 916,304.00 45,815.20 866,451.30 4,037.50 45,815.20

09B
TSI Commercial Floor Covering, 

3611 N. Staley Road, Champaign, IL  
61822

Finished Flooring Work 0.00 511,140.00 99,591.28 26,552.58 637,283.86 100% 636,783.86 500.00 637,283.86 31,864.19 604,944.67 475.00 31,864.19

09C
Continential Painting & Decorating 
Inc, 2255 S. Wabash Ave., Chicago, 

IL  60616
Painting Work 0.00 275,000.00 0.00 12,249.25 287,249.25 100% 287,249.25 0.00 287,249.25 14,362.50 272,886.75 0.00 14,362.50

09C1
Floors Inc, 1341 Cobblestone Way, 

Woodstock, IL  60098
Addl Flooring Work 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11A
Trimark Marlinn Equipment, 6100 W. 
73rd Street, Bedford Park, IL  60638

Kitchen Equipment Work 0.00 198,773.00 0.00 50,000.00 248,773.00 100% 248,773.00 0.00 248,773.00 12,438.65 236,334.35 0.00 12,438.65

21A
Nelson Fire Protection, 10853 N 2nd 

Street, Rockford, IL  61115
Fire Suppression Work 0.00 152,478.00 0.00 0.00 152,478.00 100% 148,978.00 3,500.00 152,478.00 7,623.90 141,529.10 3,325.00 7,623.90

21A1
A&H Plumbing & Heating Company 

Inc, 330 Bond Street, Elk Grove 
Village, IL  60007

Plumbing Work 0.00 776,500.00 958.00 0.00 777,458.00 100% 777,458.00 0.00 777,458.00 38,872.90 738,585.10 0.00 38,872.90

22A
DeFranco Plumbing, 20330 N.  Rand 

Road, Palatine, IL  60074
Under Slab Plumbing Work 235,000.00 0.00 37,391.92 0.00 272,391.92 100% 272,391.92 0.00 272,391.92 13,619.59 258,772.33 0.00 13,619.59

23A
Amber Mechanical Contractors Inc 

11950 S. Central Ave., Alsip, IL  
60803

Mechanical Work 0.00 1,415,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,415,000.00 100% 1,403,910.00 4,700.00 1,408,610.00 70,430.46 1,333,714.54 4,465.00 76,820.46

26A
Gurtz Electric Co, 77 W Seegers Rd, 

Arlington Heights, IL  60005
Under Slab Electrical Work 135,000.00 0.00 1,106.00 0.00 136,106.00 98% 133,500.00 0.00 133,500.00 6,675.00 126,825.00 0.00 9,281.00

26B
Candor Electric Inc, 940 W 94th 

Street, Chicago, IL  60620
Electrical Work 0.00 1,526,300.00 0.00 22,161.00 1,548,461.00 98% 1,521,214.00 0.00 1,521,214.00 76,060.70 1,445,153.30 0.00 103,307.70

31A
Revcon Construction Corporation, 
500 Industrial Drive, Prairie View, IL  

60069
Caissons Work 1,028,000.00 0.00 19,079.48 -50,000.00 997,079.48 98% 978,000.00 0.00 978,000.00 9,780.00 968,220.00 0.00 28,859.48

31B
T&D Excavation and Grading Inc, 

20W327 Belmont Place, Addison, IL  
60101

Excavation Work 548,000.00 0.00 0.00 -110,174.00 437,826.00 100% 437,826.00 0.00 437,826.00 21,891.30 415,934.70 0.00 21,891.30

32A
Landworks Ltd., 751 North 

Bolingbrook Drive, Bolingbrook, IL  
60440

Landscaping Work 0.00 422,000.00 0.00 -19,059.00 402,941.00 100% 393,221.00 9,720.00 402,941.00 40,294.10 353,898.90 8,748.00 40,294.10

33A
DeFranco Plumbing, 20330 N.  Rand 

Road, Palatine, IL  60074
Site Utilites Work 0.00 720,000.00 0.00 26,405.00 746,405.00 100% 746,405.00 0.00 746,405.00 74,640.50 671,764.50 0.00 74,640.50

4,539,950.00 14,327,270.00 175,060.16 312,533.83 19,354,813.99 99% 19,081,948.78 114,999.25 19,196,948.03 1,197,697.26 17,892,164.40 107,086.37 1,355,563.22

ITEM # 
(same on 

SOV)
Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 
amount:  initial 

GMP
Partial GMP

PBC Change 
Orders

Genl Contr 
Change 
Orders

Adjusted 
Contract Amt

% Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage
net previous billing 

(6)
net amount due (L-M-

N)(8)
remaining to bill (H-N-

O)(9)

D
Gilbane Building Company, 8550 W 
Bryn Mawr Ave, Suite 500 Chicago, 

IL 60631

TRADES TO BE LET - 
Construction

198,848.32 -658,123.88 0.00 459,275.56 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SUBTOTAL SUBS TO LET 198,848.32 -658,123.88 0.00 459,275.56 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SUBTOTALTRADES

SUBS TO LET



ITEM # 
(same on 

SOV)
Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 
amount:  initial 

GMP
Partial GMP

PBC Change 
Orders

Genl Contr 
Change 
Orders

Adjusted 
Contract Amt

% Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage
net previous billing 

(6)
net amount due (L-M-

N)(8)
remaining to bill (H-N-

O)(9)

E1 PBC Site Work Allowance 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00

E2 PBC 
Moisture Mitigation 

Allowance
105,000.00 0.00 -99,591.28 0.00 5,408.72 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,408.72

E3 PBC CCTV Allowance 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00

E4 PBC Environmental Allowance 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00

E5
Gilbane Building Company, 8550 W 
Bryn Mawr Ave, Suite 500 Chicago, 

IL 60631
Gilbane Contingency 200,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 -428,578.83 71,421.17 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71,421.17

E6 PBC Commission Contingency 522,000.00 78,000.00 -75,468.88 0.00 524,531.12 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 524,531.12

1,127,000.00 378,000.00 -175,060.16 -428,578.83 901,361.01 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 901,361.01

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 

ITEM # 
(same on 

SOV)
Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 
amount:  initial 

GMP
Partial GMP

PBC Change 
Orders

Genl Contr 
Change 
Orders

Adjusted 
Contract Amt

% Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage
net previous billing 

(6)
net amount due (L-M-

N)(8)
remaining to bill (H-N-

O)(9)

F
Gilbane Building Company, 8550 W 
Bryn Mawr Ave, Suite 500 Chicago, 

IL 60631
General Requirements 300,371.00 465,750.00 0.00 -343,230.56 422,890.44 82% 291,189.97 56,872.31 348,062.28 0.00 291,189.97 56,872.31 74,828.16

300,371.00 465,750.00 0.00 -343,230.56 422,890.44 82% 291,189.97 56,872.31 348,062.28 0.00 291,189.97 56,872.31 74,828.16

INSURANCE / BOND 

ITEM # 
(same on 

SOV)
Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 
amount:  initial 

GMP
Partial GMP

PBC Change 
Orders

Genl Contr 
Change 
Orders

Adjusted 
Contract Amt

% Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage
net previous billing 

(6)
net amount due (L-M-

N)(8)
remaining to bill (H-N-

O)(9)

G1
Gilbane Building Company, 8550 W 
Bryn Mawr Ave, Suite 500 Chicago, 

IL 60631
GL Insurance 155,700.00 0.00 0.00 56,749.08 212,449.08 87% 169,597.57 15,468.85 185,066.42 0.00 169,597.57 15,468.85 27,382.66

G2
Gilbane Building Company, 8550 W 
Bryn Mawr Ave, Suite 500 Chicago, 

IL 60631
Builder's Risk Insurance 133,330.00 0.00 0.00 -88,849.08 44,480.92 55% 24,506.00 0.00 24,506.00 0.00 24,506.00 0.00 19,974.92

G3
Gilbane Building Company, 8550 W 
Bryn Mawr Ave, Suite 500 Chicago, 

IL 60631
Bond 108,000.00 0.00 0.00 32,100.00 140,100.00 100% 140,100.00 0.00 140,100.00 0.00 140,100.00 0.00 0.00

397,030.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 397,030.00 88% 334,203.57 15,468.85 349,672.42 0.00 334,203.57 15,468.85 47,357.58

CONTINGENCIES / ALLOWANCES --------Work Completed--------

SUBTOTAL CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCES

SUBTOTAL GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

SUBTOTAL INSURANCE/BOND



CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FEE

ITEM # 
(same on 

SOV)
Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work

Original contract 
amount:  initial 

GMP
Partial GMP

PBC Change 
Orders

Genl Contr 
Change 
Orders

Adjusted 
Contract Amt

% Complete Previous - Gross Current - Gross Total to date retainage
net previous billing 

(7)
net amount due (L-M-

N)(8)
remaining to bill (H-N-

O)(9)

H
Gilbane Building Company, 8550 W 
Bryn Mawr Ave, Suite 500 Chicago, 

IL 60631

Construction Management 
Fee - 3.00% based on cost of 

construction and 
preconstruction services

191,000.68 435,386.88 0.00 0.00 626,387.56 99% 621,810.01 0.00 621,810.01 0.00 621,810.01 0.00 4,577.55

191,000.68 435,386.88 0.00 0.00 626,387.56 99% 621,810.01 0.00 621,810.01 0.00 621,810.01 0.00 4,577.55

7,400,000.00$        15,380,000.00$    -$             -$                22,780,000.00$  95% 21,394,961.48$     187,340.41$         21,582,301.89$   1,197,697.26$  20,205,177.10$          179,427.53$                     2,395,395.37$                   

SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FEE

TOTAL INITIAL & PARTIAL GMP PROJECT COST



PUBLIC BUILOING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT ANO AFFtDAVIT FOR PARTIAL pAyMENf (s of 3)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $7,400,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTEO $21,s82,301.89

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $15,380,000.00 LESS 1O% RETAINED $1 ,197,697.26

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $22,780,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNEO $20,384,604.63

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00
Ai,OUNT OF PREVIOUS

PAYMENTS

AIV]OUNI DUE THIS PAYMENT

$2A,205,,t77.10

$22,780,000.00 $'179,427.53

BALANCE TO COMPLETE s2,395,395.37

justilicd rhcsc provisions should not be consltued as oonler.ing any riShrs hcrcundcr for ihe ben"ir of sublontmcrors, suppljers, worke6 or employces. nor ascnl.rging or ahering rhc 0pplicotion or cfl'ect ofcxisring Iien laws.

That thc waivers of Lien lnd submittcd hercwith by sffiant and cach oflhc oforessid pcrsons, src rrue, conec! and genuinc; that cach and cve,ry waivcr of [-ien was

t}sl. so far as afliant has lnowledgc or information, lhe said waivcrs of iicn incfudi all thc labor and marerial for which a claim muld bc nrade and for which r licncould bc filed.

'fhrt neithcr rlre padisl payncnr nor any pa{ thercofhas beer as$ig1ed.

of the PUBLIC llulLD|NG coi\'lMlsstoN oF clllc;\co. rlrc said conrracror will repay on dcrnard ro rhc puBLIC ltulLDtNc coMMtsstoN oF c lc^oolhc il ounl or nlllo{n{s so paidl &nd ilany lic rcmqins unsaljsligd aflcr all payficnls arc nradg thc cont sctor shall refund to the pullllc BUILDINC

Nrmc Carih \'rhlr
Title Irojcct Acconnlnn!

Subscribed and srvom to hctorc mc rhis lsl dny olMarch. 2021

Notary Public
Vy Conmissron cxnires: _.\ \ \ \ \' i -cr\) - cr\J-

OFFiCIAL SEAL
PATRICIA A. LOWE

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLIIIOIS
lry Commissioo Expires Jul 23,202?

ADJUSTEO CONTRACT PRICE

\is\-.-


	01 Exh S
	02 PBC G702
	03 SW
	04 Exh A page 3
	05 Exh M1 SOV
	06 Exh M2 Summary
	07 LW
	08 Exh Q MBE WBE - signed #2
	09 Moisture Mit
	10 GBC Contingency
	11 PBC Contingency
	12 GBC G702
	13 GBC G703
	14 GRs
	00 CSS Summary
	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06
	07
	08
	09
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19 MIS
	20 GL Insurance
	21 Certificate

	15 Trades
	01 K&K pay app
	02 DBM pay app
	03 IG Commercial pay app
	04 TSI pay app
	05 Nelson pay app
	06 Amber Mechanical pay app
	07 Landworks pay app - revised

	Exh Q MBE WBE
	MBE WBE

